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There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant 
programming treatment of those issues for the period 07/01/24 to 09/30/24.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The order 

in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance. 
 

Issue   Program Date  Time  Duration   Type/Description                 

      

Business and 
Commerce    

WNIN News  07/08/24 
 
 
07/09/24 
 

 4:00 PM 
 5:30 PM 
  
 6:45 AM 
 7:45 AM 

1:15 Economic development officials 
are conducting a “roadshow” this 
week in their effort to bring READI 
(ready) funding to southwest 
Indiana. WNIN’s John Gibson has 
details.  

Law and Justice   WNIN News 07/08/24 
 
 
 
07/09/24 

 3:00 PM 
 4:30 PM 
  
   
 6:30 AM 
 
 

1:07 Three people have been 
sentenced to federal prison for 
operating a meth ring in the 
Evansville area. WNIN’s John 
Gibson has details.    

Transportation       WNIN News 07/24/24 
 
 
 

 6:00 AM 
 8:00 AM 
 3:30 PM 
 5:00 PM 
 
 
 
 

 :58 The Indiana Department of 
Transportation held an 
informational session Tuesday 
afternoon in Warrick County. This 
was to explain how the new 
displaced left turn will work at 
Epworth Road and Highway 66. 
As WNIN’s Tim Jagielo tells 
us…four of these will also be used 
in the Lloyd-for-you project.   

Government and 
Politics        

WNIN News 07/24/24 
 
 
07/25/24 
 

 3:30 PM 
 5:30 PM 
   
 6:30 AM 
 7:45 AM 

:42 Indiana was one of the first stops 
for presumptive Democratic 
presidential nominee Kamala 
Harris. Indiana Public 
Broadcasting’s (WFYI’s) Jill 
Sheridan reports the Vice 
President spoke to a crowd of 
thousands of Black women at the 
Indiana Convention Center 
Wednesday.   

Business and 
Commerce   
 
 

WNIN News 08/08/24 
 
08/09/24 
 

 5:00 PM 
   
 6:45 AM 
 7:45 AM 
    
 

:58 This Monday residents are 
encouraged to participate in 
shopping local businesses, visit, 
and or donate to city parks and 
help clean up Jacobsville. As 
WNIN’s Tim Jagielo tells us, this is 
part of an annual event.  

Miscellaneous  
 
 

WNIN News 08/12/24 
 
 
08/13/24 
 
 

 3:00 PM 
 5:30 PM 
 
 7:00 AM 
 8:00 AM 
 9:00 AM 
 

 :50 8-1-2 Day began with the raising 
of a new Evansville Flag. WNIN’s 
John Gibson reports.  
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Issue  Program            Date              Time                Duration          Type/Description                 

Education  WNIN News 08/13/24 
 
08/14/24 
 

  4:00 PM 
   
  6:00 AM 
  7:00 AM 
  8:00 AM 
 
    
 
    
 

:44 The University of Evansville 
has accepted a $200 thousand 
dollar grant from the Old 
National Bank Foundation. As 
WNIN’s Tim Jagielo tells us, 
this is to support the UE 
Mental Health and Wellness 
Clinic.   

Safety/Physical 
Health 

WNIN News 08/29/24 
 
 

  6:00 AM 
  6:45 AM  
  7:45 AM 
  9:00 AM 
  3:00 PM 
 
     

:49 Officials have again extended 
a boil water advisory on 
Evansville’s North Side. 
WNIN’s John Gibson has the 
latest.   

Law and Justice        WNIN News 09/03/24 
 
 
09/04/24 
 

  3:30 PM 
  5:00 PM 
   
  6:45 AM 
  7:45 AM 
 

1:07 Police have arrested an 
Evansville man accused of 
beating his three-month-old 
son. WNIN’s John Gibson has 
more.  
 

Transportation   WNIN News 09/17/24 
 
09/18/24 

  4:00 PM 
   
  6:30 AM 
  7:30 AM 
  8:30 AM 

1:08 
 

Officials have broken ground 
on an approach for the new I-
69 bridge on the Indiana side 
of the Ohio River. WNIN’s 
John Gibson has more.  

Government and 
Politics  

WNIN News 09/24/24 
 
  
09/25/24 
 
 

  3:30 PM 
  5:00 PM 
 
  6:45 AM 
  7:45 AM  
 

1:18 Democratic Lt. Governor 
Candidate Terry Goodin has 
responded to Republican 
gubernatorial candidate Mike 
Braun’s education plan. 
WNIN’s John Gibson has 
details.  

Education      WNIN News 09/26/24 
 
09/27/24 
  
 

  3:00 PM 
 
  6:30 AM 
  7:30 AM 
  8:30 AM 
 

 :58 At the Evansville Vanderburgh 
School Corporation staffing 
normally takes up 98-percent 
of education funds from the 
state. As WNIN’s Tim Jagielo 
tells us, the district is providing 
a three-thousand dollar raise 
for all certified teachers.  

 
 
WNIN maintains a local-programming survey on the web page to ascertain local topics. Viewer/listener suggestions are 
shared with the production staff of both TV and radio. 


