## WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report) July-Sept 2024 Prepared by Jevin Redman FM Assistant Ops Director 10/07/2024

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period 07/01/24 to 09/30/24. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
Business and Commerce	WNIN News	07/08/24	4:00 PM 5:30 PM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM	1:15	Economic development officials are conducting a "roadshow" this week in their effort to bring READI (ready) funding to southwest Indiana. WNIN's John Gibson has details.
Law and Justice	WNIN News	07/08/24	3:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:30 AM	1:07	Three people have been sentenced to federal prison for operating a meth ring in the Evansville area. WNIN's John Gibson has details.
Transportation	WNIN News	07/24/24	6:00 AM 8:00 AM 3:30 PM 5:00 PM	:58	The Indiana Department of Transportation held an informational session Tuesday afternoon in Warrick County. This was to explain how the new displaced left turn will work at Epworth Road and Highway 66. As WNIN's Tim Jagielo tells usfour of these will also be used in the Lloyd-for-you project.
Government and Politics	WNIN News	07/24/24	3:30 PM 5:30 PM 6:30 AM 7:45 AM	:42	Indiana was one of the first stops for presumptive Democratic presidential nominee Kamala Harris. Indiana Public Broadcasting's (WFYI's) Jill Sheridan reports the Vice President spoke to a crowd of thousands of Black women at the Indiana Convention Center Wednesday.
Business and Commerce	WNIN News	08/08/24 08/09/24	5:00 PM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM	:58	This Monday residents are encouraged to participate in shopping local businesses, visit, and or donate to city parks and help clean up Jacobsville. As WNIN's Tim Jagielo tells us, this is part of an annual event.
Miscellaneous	WNIN News	08/12/24 08/13/24	3:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM	:50	8-1-2 Day began with the raising of a new Evansville Flag. WNIN's John Gibson reports.

WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report)
July-Sept 2024
Prepared by Jevin Redman
FM Assistant Ops Director
10/07/2024
Page 2

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
Education	WNIN News	08/13/24 08/14/24	4:00 PM 6:00 AM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM	:44	The University of Evansville has accepted a \$200 thousand dollar grant from the Old National Bank Foundation. As WNIN's Tim Jagielo tells us, this is to support the UE Mental Health and Wellness Clinic.
Safety/Physical Health	WNIN News	08/29/24	6:00 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM 9:00 AM 3:00 PM	:49	Officials have again extended a boil water advisory on Evansville's North Side. WNIN's John Gibson has the latest.
Law and Justice	WNIN News	09/03/24	3:30 PM 5:00 PM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM	1:07	Police have arrested an Evansville man accused of beating his three-month-old son. WNIN's John Gibson has more.
Transportation	WNIN News	09/17/24	4:00 PM 6:30 AM 7:30 AM 8:30 AM	1:08	Officials have broken ground on an approach for the new I- 69 bridge on the Indiana side of the Ohio River. WNIN's John Gibson has more.
Government and Politics	WNIN News	09/24/24	3:30 PM 5:00 PM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM	1:18	Democratic Lt. Governor Candidate Terry Goodin has responded to Republican gubernatorial candidate Mike Braun's education plan. WNIN's John Gibson has details.
Education	WNIN News	09/26/24 09/27/24	3:00 PM 6:30 AM 7:30 AM 8:30 AM	:58	At the Evansville Vanderburgh School Corporation staffing normally takes up 98-percent of education funds from the state. As WNIN's Tim Jagielo tells us, the district is providing a three-thousand dollar raise for all certified teachers.

WNIN maintains a local-programming survey on the web page to ascertain local topics. Viewer/listener suggestions are shared with the production staff of both TV and radio.